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Campionati provinciali di nuoto
il 14 dicembre 2024 a Riscone
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Donne

25 m tavoletta

Oro Juliane Schwarz
Argento  Katharina Taschler
Bronzo Laura Niederkofler
25 m delfino

Oro Emy Ganibegovic
Argento  Viktoria Hintner

25 m stile libero (divisione 1)
Oro Franziska Stenico
Argento  Katja Obkircher
Bronzo Sabine Gamper

4° Teresa Maria Bacher
5° Michaela Thomaseth
25 m stile libero (divisione 2)
Oro Francesca Biasetto
Argento Maria Messner
Bronzo Kathartina Taschler
4° Laura Niederkofler
50 m stile libero

Oro Miriam Oberhollenzer
Argento Anna Maria Rech
25 m rana (divisione 1)

Oro Franziska Stenico
Argento Sabine Kneisel
Bronzo Karin Saltuari

4° Sabine Gamper

5° Lara Tscholl

25 m rana (divisione 2)

Oro Francesca Biasetto
Argento  Viktoria Hintner
Bronzo Sandra Verginer

4° Fany Gluderer

5° Juliane Schwarz

25 m rana (divisione 3)

Oro Prya Erampalli
Argento Verena Zoschg
Bronzo Jessica Vescio

4° Elisabeth Innerhofer
50 m rana

Oro Kathrin Oberhauser

Argento  Karin Saltuari

SC Meran
SSV Bruneck
SSV Bruneck

SSV Brixen
SSV Bruneck

Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe
SC Meran

SSV Brixen

SSV Bruneck
SSV Brixen

SSV Bruneck
SSV Bruneck

SSV Brixen
SSV Bruneck

Lebenshilfe
Val Venosta
Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe
Val Venosta

SSV Bruneck
SSV Bruneck
SSV Brixen
Val Venosta
SC Meran

SC Meran
Val Venosta
SSV Brixen
SC Meran

SSV Brixen
Lebenshilfe

50,65
65,00
95,20

34,56
44,17

25,72
27,51
31,37
32,66
36,30

41,24
54,10
58,28
76,10

75,40
103,50

33,53
37,29
37,62
37,88
39,11

41,19
41,68
42,25
47,19
48,25

48,87
55,90
58,15
59,27

49,98
72,30



25 m dorso (divisione 1)

Oro Teresa Marie Bacher
Argento  Prya Erampalli
Bronzo Lara Tscholl

4° Miriam Oberhollenzer
5° Michaela Thomaseth
25 m dorso (divisione 2)

Oro Elisabeth Innerhofer
Argento  Jessica Vescio

50 m dorso

Oro Kathrin Oberhauser
Argento  Emy Ganibegovic
Uomini

25 m tavoletta

Oro Felix Ranzi

Argento  Manuel Staffler
Bronzo Raphael Wallnofer
25 m delfino

Oro Andreas Nockler
Argento  Matteo Tositti

50 m delfino

Oro Marco Scardoni

25 m stile libero (divisione 1)
Oro Felix Ranzi

Argento ~ Maximilian Palla
Bronzo Mirko Frei

4° Manuel Mayr

5° Benjamin Mayr

25 m stile libero (divisione 2)
Oro Laurin Schedereit
Argento Peter Rautscher
Bronzo Dominik Gurschler
4° Andreas Kofler

50 m stile libero

Oro Maximilian Palla
Argento  Andreas Psaier
Bronzo Massimiliano Maranelli

4° Andreas Nockler

SC Meran
SC Meran
Val Venosta
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

SC Meran
SSV Brixen

SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

SC Meran
SC Meran
Lebenshilfe

SSV Bruneck

SSV Brixen

SSV Brixen

SC Meran
SC Meran
Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe

SC Meran

Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe
SSV Brixen

SC Meran
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

SSV Bruneck

32,43
44,35
47,69
47,98
57,05

65,30
83,50

48,89
83,70

24,07
36,56
39,62

29,13
50,78

34,92

17,80
18,28
22,57
24,13
30,15

31,25
34,25
34,26
34,63

44,46
51,35
55,16
67,60



25 m rana (divisione 1)

Oro Manuel Staffler
Argento  Raphael Wallnofer
Bronzo Alex Lang

4° Benjamin Mayr

5° Peter Rautscher

25 m rana (divisione 2)

Oro Dominik Gurschler
Argento Stefan Simmerle
Bronzo Hannes Lobis

4° Simon Schatzer

50 m rana

Oro Marco Scardoni
Argento ~ Massimiliano Maranelli
Bronzo Bastian Knollseisen
25 m dorso (divisione 1)

Oro Mirko Frei
Argento Stefan Deflorian
Bronzo Laurin Schedereit
4° Andreas Kofler

25 m dorso (divisione 2)

Oro Matteo Tositti
Argento Stefan Simmerle
Bronzo Simon Schatzer

50 m dorso

Oro Stefan Deflorian
Argento  Andreas Psaier

Staffetta

Oro SSV Brixen 1.31,10
Argento SC Meran 1.40,40
Bronzo SSV Bruneck 2.03,70
4° Bolzano 2.18,20
5° Bassa Atesina 2.32,80

6° Val Venosta

2.58,30

SC Meran
Lebenshilfe
SC Meran
Lebenshilfe
Lebenshilfe

Lebenshilfe
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

Lebenshilfe
SC Meran
SC Meran
SSV Brixen

SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen
SSV Brixen

SC Meran
SSV Brixen

30,61
31,56
36,09
36,16
37,49

40,18
54,02
57,20
84,00

42,78
63,90
67,80

27,66
29,53
46,59
47,49

54,44
55,44
89,30

69,50
71,20



